SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
Ks of the Quarter Ending SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

FARNo. 2

Department: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT Current Year Appropriation
Agency: OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION
Operating Unit: CENTRAL OFFICE
Organization Code (UACS): 160100100000
APPROVED BUDGET BUDGET UTILIZATION DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES
UNPAID UTILIZATIONS (10-15)=
APPROVED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter | 1t Quarter 1st Quarter 3rd Quart Q A“” ars
tes . 2. s er it ler
PARTICULARS BUDGETED _ﬁ““.nﬁ. e BUDGETED Ending Ending Ending u?.ﬂ...h TOTAL Ending 2nd o..-:«.n...mu&ua Ending Ending TOTAL Swaaﬂw_ns.—m P Due and
REVENUE ; 4 REVENUE March 31 June 30 September 30 ccember March 31 June September 30 |December Demandable /| Not Yet Due and
Realignments) 3 2 Accounts | Demandable
Payable
10=(11+12+13+ _
1 3 4 5=[3+()4] 8 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 11 12 13 14 14) 162610 17 '8
I. Agency Approved Budget (OWWA FUND)
y ted Income
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT 14,434,934.40 - 14,434,934.40 2,812,208.16 | 2,629,501.14 592,268.43 - 6,093,978.33 B 5,501,709.90 592,268.43 - 6,093,978.33 8,340,956.07 -
General M & Supervision -
MOOE 14,434,934.40 - 14,434,934.40 2,872,208.16 2,629,501.14 592,268.43 6,093,978.33 5,501,709.90 592,268.43 6,093,978.33 8,340,956.07 -
OPERATIONS 2,193,124,313.40] __400,000,000.00] _ 2,593,124,313.40] _ 709,199,725.50] _241,177,275.34| _ 413,716,709.40 0.00] 1,278,929,589.23|  258,858,939.74 303,655,845.96| _223,964,626.13 0.00] 786,479,412.43| _1,314,194,724.17 492,450,176.80
Training and Scholarhip Grant
MOOE 517,950,000.00] _ 430,000,000.00 947,950,000.00| __ 93,265,810.08 | _ 49,160,317.05 | _ 177.486,242.17 319,012,369.30 |  17,223,841.97 18,098,027.01 | _ 39,256,375.54 75,478,244.52 | __ 628,031,630.70 244,434,124.78
Welfare Services
MOOE 1,597,764,113.40] __ (30,000,000.00)| __ 1,567,784,113.40] _599,208,416.94 | _188,544,200.94] _ 145,764,121.01 0.00] _ 933,516,738.89 | 238,512,136.79 268,079,087.17 | 180,597,693.90 687,188,917.86 | 634,267,374.51 246,327,821.03
Membership Promotion
MOOE 77,390,200.00 77,390,200.00] _ 16,725,496.48 4,072,757.35 4,702,225.21 25,500,481.04 3,122,960.98 16,578,731.78 4,110,557.29 23,812,250.05 51,889,718.96 1,688,230.99
GRAND TOTAL
and Other Operating Expenses 2.207,569,247.80] __ 400,000,000.00] _ 2,607,559,247.80|  712,071,934.26| 244,406,776.48| _328,544,856.82 0.00]  1,285,023,567.56]  258,858,939.74 309,157,565.86| _224,556,895.16 0.00] 792,573,390.76] _ 1,322,535,680.24 492,450,176.80
Financial Expenses (FE) 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Capital Outlay 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

nnnsq .‘ ’\\:\
JUDITR .h._.om
Chief, Budget Division

Date:

e,

HANS LEO J. CACDAC
Administrator
Date:



SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

:Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

(For Off-Budgetary Funds)

As at the Quarter Ending September 30, 2020

FAR No. 2-A

Department
Agency/Entity :Overseas Workers Welfare Administration
Operating Unit :Central Office
Organization Code 116 010 0100000
Fund Cluster :05 Internally Generated Funds
(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 05-Internally Generated Funds and 06-Business Related Funds)
Approved Budget Utilizations Disbursements Balances
Particulars UACS CODE Approved ﬂm_hﬁ_n:_.m”w Adjusted 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 15t Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter ath Quarter Unutized cmwﬂnmmﬂ.ww.hwﬁ
w.amm_ma Modificatione/ Budgeted Ending Ending Ending Ending Total Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL Budget
evenue Avgmentation Revenue March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 March 31 June 30 Sept. 30 Dec. 31 Due and Demancatle | - Not Yot Due and
1 2 3 4 5={(3+(-)4)} 6 7 8 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 1 12 13 14 _my.:ivm:?: 16=(5-10) 17 18
SUMMARY
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET
Maintenance and Other Operaling Expenses 2207.550.247.80] 40000000000 2,607.550,247.80{  71207193426| 24440677643  328,544.856 82 000 1285023567.56|  258858930.74|  309.157.555.86  224.556,895.16 000| 79257339076 132253568024 000 492.450.176.20]
General Services 5021200000 108,314.404.80) 000]  108,314,404.80) 26,342,076.3 26,099.368.74 6,220.582.03] 0.00) 58671,027.13 16.089,841.12| 16,145,808.51 3,482,376.65 0.00] 35,719,026.28 49,643,377.67) 000 22,952.000.85|
Other General Services 5021299000 108,314,404 80) 000 108,314.404.80 26,342.076.36| 26.099.368.7¢| 6,220.582.03] 0.00 58.671,027.13 16.089.841.12| 16,146.808.51 3.482.376.65 0.00] 35.719.026.28 49,643.377.67) 0.00) 22,952.000.85,
Other General Services 5021299099 108.314.404.80 000  108.314.404.80 26,342.076.36| 26.099.368.7¢| 6.229.562.0) 0.00 56.671.027.13 16.089.641.12 16.146.808.51 3.482.376.65 0.00 35.719,026.28 49,643,377 67| 000 22.952.000 85|
Cther Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 209924484300  400,000000.00] 249924484300  685720,857.90  218307.407.74|  322,315.274.79) 000 122635254043 24276909662  293.010.747.35 22107451851 000  756.854,364.48| 1.272892,30257) 000[ 46949817595
Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 200924484300 40000000000 249924484300  685.720.857.90  218307.407.74| 32231527479 000 122635254043  242769.00862)  293.010.747.35|  221.074.518.51 000  756.856.364.48| 1.272.892.302.57 000  469.498.175.95|
Other Maintenancs and Operating Expenses 5020999099 200924484300 40000000000 2499.24484300]  685729.857.90|  218307.407.74| 32231527479 000] 122635254043  242.769.09862] 20301074735  221,07451851 000| 75685436448 127289230257 000  469.498.175.95|
GRAND TOTAL 2207559.247.80] 40000000000 2607.550,247.80(  712071934.26|  244406.776.48]  326,544.856 62 000 1.285023567.56(  258.858.930.74]  309.157.555.86|  224,556,895.16) 000| 79257239076 1322.535,580.24| 000  492,450.176.80)

Certified Oo:mnml\mol J\f\
JUDITH G. SANTOS

Date:

report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 29/10/2020 14:28 version.FAR2a.1.1 ; Status : SUBMITTED

Recommending Approval:

HERMINIGILDO D. MENDOZA
®*Yyirector I, FMS

Aparoved By:

A

HANY LEO J. CACDA

ministrator



STATEMENT OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of the Quarter Ending SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

FARNo. 2

Department DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT c pprop
Agency: OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION
Operating Unit CENTRAL OFFICE
Organization Code: 16 010 0100000
Fund Cluster: 05-206445
APPROVED BUDGET UTILIZATIONS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES
UNPAID UTILIZATIONS (10-15)= (17+18)
ADJUSTMENTS
PARTICULARS APPROVED supcerep| 15t Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter UNUTILIZED
BUDGETED Reductions, NUE Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL BUDGET
REVENUE Realignments) EVE March 31 June 30 September 30 | December 31 March 31 June 30 September30 | December 31 Due and Demandable|  NotYet Due and
/ Kccounts Payable Demandable
1 3 4 5=[3+()4] 7 B 9 10=(6+7+8+9) 1T 12 13 s 10=(11+12+13+14) 16=(5-10) 17 18
I. Agency Approved Budget (OWWA FUND)
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION AND SUPPORT 22,600,000.00 S 22,600,000.00 . B - - B - S N . 22,600,000.00 -
Capital Outlay 22,600,000.00 22,600,000.00 . B s B 2.600,000.00
OPERATIONS 830,142,749.97] _ 993,023,049.37|  1,823,165,799.34| 141,568,793.65 | _ 953,897,948.23| (36,900,153.15 0.00]  1,058,566,588.73 37,606,062.22 | _ 707,914,693.91 4,514,045.80 N 750,034,801.93 764,599,210.61 308,531,786.80

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE)

Welfare Services

820,269,710.69 972,813,549.37 1,793,083,260.06

137,083,222.00

930,914,454.83

1,031,097,523.68

37,332,516.93

708,737,265.58

747,583,828.31

761,9885,736.38

283,513,695.37

(36,900,183.15)

4,514,045.80

Mambarship Promotion 9,079,240.28 20,209,500.00 29,288,740.28 4,485,571.65 22,983,493.40 27,469,065.05 273,545.29 2,177,428.33 2,450,073.62 1,819,675.23 25,018,091 43
Capital Cutlay
Mzmb srship Promotion 793,799.00 793,799.00 - N B . 793,799.00 N
[GRAND TOTAL 852,742,749.97]  993,023,049.37]  1,845,765,799.34 36,900,153.1 0:06]  1,058,366,588.73|  31,606,062.22 | 707,914,693.91 | ~ 4,514,045:80 T | 750,034,801.83|  787,199,210.61

Iva nance and Other O ting E:

nses

829,348,950.97 993,023,049.37 1,822,372,000.34

Cazial Outlay

23,393,799.00 23,393,799.00

4,514,045.80

763,805,411.61

953,897,948.23

(36,900,183.15)

- 1,058,566,588.73

37,606,062.22

707,914,693.91

750,034,801.93

23,393,799.00

Sw.a_.am.E

Certified Correct:

JUDITH G. SANTOS

Budget Officer
Date:

Certified Correct:

Recommended By:

HERMINIGILDO D
Director, FMS
Date:

Approved By:

T

Date:

HANS LEO J. CACD;
Administrator



SUMMARY OF APPROVED BUDGET, UTILIZATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS & BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

As of the Quarter Ending September 30, 2020

FAR No.2-A

Department: DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT .c -
Rgency: OVERSEAS WORKERS WELFARE ADMINISTRATION
Operating Unit: CENTRAL OFFICE
Organization Code: 16 010 0100000
Fund Cluster: 05-206445
APPROVED BUDGE UTILIZATIONS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES
UNPAID UTILIZATIONS (10-15)=
(17+18)
ADJUSTMENTS
PARTICULARS APPROVED (Additions, ADJUSTED BUDGETED 3xd OJEAmn o Owwlmn 3rd Quarter dth Quarter UNUTILIZED
BUDGETED . REvENDS Ending Ending Ending Ending TOTAL
REVENUE cductions, September 30 | December 31 September 30 | December 31 BUDGET Due and Not Yet Due and
Realignments) p eptember ecember Demandante / o ue an
Demandable
Accounts Payable
T8=(11+ 12+ 1314 _
1 3 4 5=[3+(4] 8 9 13 1a ) 16=(3-10) 17 18

1. Agency Approved Budget (OWWA FUND)
MAINTENANCE & OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES i L L
Other M and Operaling Expenses 829,348,950.97 |  993,023,049.37 1,822,312,000.34 953,897,948.23 | _ (36,900,153.15) - 4,514,045.80 750,034,801.93 763,805,411.61 308,531,786.80

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 829,348,950.97 | 993,023,049.37 1,822,372,000.34 953,897.948.23 |  (36,900,153.15 - 4,514,045.80 750,034,801.93 763,805,411.61 308,531,786.80

TOTAL MOOE

$29,348.950:97

993,023,049.37

1,822,372,000.34

CAPITAL OUTLAY

=

953,897,948.23

36,900,153.15)] i

4,514,045.80

750,034,801.93 | 763;805,411.61

Buildings & Other Structures

22,600,000.00

22,600,000.00

22,600,000.00 -

22,600,000.00 -

Buildings 22,600,000.00 22,600,000.00 - -
Buildings 22,600,000.00 22,600,000.00 - - 22,600,000.00 -
Machirery & Equipment 793,799.00 - 793,799.00 - - 793,799.00 -
Information & C ion Technology E 793,799.00 793,799.00 - - 793,799.00 -
Information & C n Technology E 793,799.00 793,799.00 - - 793,799.00 -
[FOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY  23,393,799,00 23,393,798.00 o i _ - E T s o o
ﬁmwlmmv TOTAL 852,742,749.97 |  993,023,049.37 | 1,845,765,799.34 1,058,566,588.73 | 37,606,062.22 | 707,914,693.91 4,514,045.80 750,034,301.93 187,199,210.61 308,531,786.80

Certified Correct:

Je ™

JUDITH G. SANTOS
Budget Officer
Date:

Certified Correct:

ief Accountant

Date: __

Recommended By:

HERMINIGILDO D. MENDOZA
Director, FMS
Date:

Page 1of1

Approved By:

P
HANS LEO J. CACPAC
dministrator

ate:



